ICT | GROUP

PRESS RELEASE

pages: 1

Barendrecht, 26 June 2019

ICT signs letter of intent to acquire 100% shares of Proficium

ICT Group N.V. (ICT) has signed a Letter of Intent to acquire 100% of the shares of Proficium B.V. (Proficium). Proficium is a fast growing company delivering consultancy services and secondment in the infra market. Its services include developing and deploying tooling and database applications. Proficium has over 20 employees and generates annual turnover of around € 3 million.

The acquisition of Proficum is in line with ICT's buy-and-build strategy, combining healthy organic growth with selective acquisition opportunities. With the existing water & infrastructure activities of ICT Netherlands and the acquisitions of NedMobiel and InTraffic, ICT is already firmly positioned in the Dutch infra consultancy and engineering market. The specific skills of Proficium with regard to asset management and maintenance engineering further strengthen ICT's position in this market.

Jos Blejie, CEO ICT: "Proficium is a well-respected supplier on the Dutch infrastructure market. As NedMobiel and Proficium have already successfully worked together on many projects, we believe that these companies have a perfect cultural fit. This acquisition enables ICT to further strengthen its position for engineering and consultancy in Smarter Cities".

The transaction is expected to be closed in August 2019. Further financial details will not be disclosed.

| | | | | |

ICT Group N.V. is a leading industrial technology solutions and services provider. Our specific industry knowledge of various markets, enables us to realise innovative solutions. Approximately 1400 passionate technical specialists are working for the ICT Group. The following subsidiaries are the main operating entities of the ICT Group: ICT Netherlands, ICT Belgium, Additude Sweden, CIS Solutions Germany 66%, Strypes Bulgaria, InTraffic, Raster Industriele Automatisering, Improve, NedMobiel, OrangeNXT, and BMA.

For further information: ICT Group Carla Stuifzand, marketing director +31 (0)88 908 2000 E-mail: info@ict.nl www.ict.eu

This press release contains information that qualifies as inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation